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BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD STATE
Pollution ILUNOIS

DICK’S SUPER SERVICE, )
) ;
. )
Petitioner, )
)
) PCB No. 11-63
V. ) (UST Appeal)
)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL ) !
PROTECTION AGENCY, )
)
Respondent. )
NOTICE OF FILING
To:  John Therriault, Clerk Hearing Officer Caro] Webb PR Y
Pollution Control Board Pollution Control Board

James R. Thompson Center
100 West Randolph St., Suite 11-500
Chicago, Illinois 60601

Robert M. Riffle

Elias, Meginnes, Riffle & Seghetti, P.C.

416 Main St., Suite 1400
Peoria, Illinois 61602

1021 N. Grand Ave. East
Springfield, Illinois 6

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on this date I filed with the Clerk of the Pollution Control

Board of the State of Illinois the following instrument(s) entitled MOTION TO FILE

REDUCED NUMBER OF ADMINISTRATIVE RECORD COPIES and ADMINISTRATIVE

Boarg



RECORD of the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency.

Respectfully submitted,

Yllior, Yiieot’

William D. Ingersoll
Special Assistant Attorney General

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency
1021 North Grand Avenue East

P.O. Box 19276

Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276

(217) 782-5544

Dated: April 8,2011
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DICK’S SUPER SERVICE, )
) STATE QF ILLINOIS
Petitioner, )
)
) PCB No. 11-63
V. ) (UST Appeal) ¢
) 3
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL )
PROTECTION AGENCY, )
)
Respondent. ) »

MOTION TO FILE REDUCED NUMBER OF ADMINISTRATIVE RECORD ?OPIES

The ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY (lllinois EPA), by one of
its attorneys. William D. Ingersoll, Special Assistant Attorney General, and pursuant to 35 Ill.
Adm. Code 101.500 and 101.302(h), hereby requests that the Pollution Control Board (Board)
allow the Illinois EPA to file one original, one duplicate copy and one electronic copy (pdf) of
the Administrative Record in this matter. In support of this motion, the Illinois EPA states as
follows:

1. Board regulations require that a signed original and four duplicate copies of the
Administrative Record be filed in matters such as this one. 35 Ill. Adm. Code 101.302(h).

2. The Administrative Record in this matter consists of 836 pages. The Illinois EPA
has also prepared electronic copies of the Administrative Record on computer disks. Petitioner’s
counsel has informed this counsel that he does not object to receiving his copy in electronic
format.

3. Due to the length of the Administrative Record in this matter and that electronic

copies can provide easier access to the documents and pages within the Record, the Illinois EPA



requests that it be required to file only the original and one paper copy of the Administrative

Record along with an electronic copy on computer disk.

Respectfully submitted, .

William D. Ingersoll
Special Assistant Attorney General

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency

1021 North Grand Avenue East

P.O. Box 19276

Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276 i
(217) 782-5544

Dated: April 8, 2011



BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD
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DICK’S SUPER SERVICE, )
) APR ¥ 1 2011
)
Petitioner, ) pgm:n ‘w!&sm
)
) PCB No. 11-63
\2 ) (UST Appeal)
)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL ) o
PROTECTION AGENCY, )
)
Respondent. ) ®
ADMINISTRATIVE RECORD

The ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY herewith files its
ADMINISTRATIVE RECORD in the above matter consisting of 836 pages. An index of the
exhibits with document date and record page number is attached for reference.

Respectfully submitted,

William D. Ingersoll
Special Assistant Attorney General

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency
1021 North Grand Avenue East

P.O. Box 19276

Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276

(217) 782-5544

Dated: April 8, 2011
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ADMINISTRATIVE RECORD
DICK'S SUPER SERVICE v. lilinois EPA, PCB 11-63

item Date
07/20/1998
07/17/1998
07/24/1998
08/31/1998
09/15/1998
09/15/1998
11/09/1998
12/22/1998
01/13/1999
02/09/1999
03/10/1999
04/12/1999
10/05/2000
01/24/2001
01/29/2001
02/05/2001
03/26/2001
05/21/2001
05/30/2001
10/03/2001
02/07/2002
02/08/2002
02/11/2002
07/10/2002
07/11/2002
03/18/2004
07/06/2004
07/08/2004
08/18/2008
12/08/2008
12/16/2008
10/21/2010
02/04/2011
02/17/2011

Page Number
1
2
3
5
48
50
54
55
59
103
105
177
181
198
199
204
205
325
329
333
427
431
439
467
470
477
589
596
601
737
739
746
821
833



PROOF OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I did on the 8" day of April 2011, caused to be delivered by U.S.

Mail the Notice of Filing, Motion to File Reduced Number of Administrative Record Copies and

Administrative Record) of the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency.

To:

John Therriault, Clerk

Pollution Control Board

James R. Thompson Center

100 West Randolph St., Suite 11-500
Chicago, Illinois 60601

(Original and 9 paper copies of pleadings;
Original and 1paper copy,plus 1 electronic
copy of Administrative Record)

Robert M. Riffle

Elias, Meginnes, Riffle & Seghetti, P.C.

416 Main St., Suite 1400

Peoria, Illinois 61602

(Pleadings plus 1 electronic copy of
Administrative Record)

Hearing Officer Carol Webb
Pollution Control Board

1021 N. Grand Ave. East
Springfield, Illinois 62702
(Pleadings plus 1 electronic copy of
Administrative Record)

lilloer Bibogsue

William D. Ingersoll
Special Assistant Attorney General



