

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board

DICK'S SUPER SERVICE,)		
Petitioner,)))		· JRIGMAL
v.)	PCB No. 11-63 (UST Appeal)	
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,			1 .
Respondent.	}		

NOTICE OF FILING

To: John Therriault, Clerk
Pollution Control Board
James R. Thompson Center
100 West Randolph St., Suite 11-500
Chicago, Illinois 60601

Hearing Officer Carol Webb Pollution Control Board 1021 N. Grand Ave. East Springfield, Illinois 6

Robert M. Riffle Elias, Meginnes, Riffle & Seghetti, P.C. 416 Main St., Suite 1400 Peoria, Illinois 61602

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on this date I filed with the Clerk of the Pollution Control
Board of the State of Illinois the following instrument(s) entitled MOTION TO FILE
REDUCED NUMBER OF ADMINISTRATIVE RECORD COPIES and ADMINISTRATIVE

RECORD of the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency.

Respectfully submitted,

William D. Ingersoll

Special Assistant Attorney General

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276 (217) 782-5544

Dated: April 8, 2011

. JRIGINAL

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

DICK'S SUPER SERVICE,	• APR 1:1 2011	
Petitioner,	STA:	TE OF ILLINOIS on Control Board
v.	PCB No. 11-63 (UST Appeal)	•
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,)	*
Respondent	<i>)</i>	

MOTION TO FILE REDUCED NUMBER OF ADMINISTRATIVE RECORD COPIES

The ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY (Illinois EPA), by one of its attorneys. William D. Ingersoll, Special Assistant Attorney General, and pursuant to 35 Ill. Adm. Code 101.500 and 101.302(h), hereby requests that the Pollution Control Board (Board) allow the Illinois EPA to file one original, one duplicate copy and one electronic copy (pdf) of the Administrative Record in this matter. In support of this motion, the Illinois EPA states as follows:

- 1. Board regulations require that a signed original and four duplicate copies of the Administrative Record be filed in matters such as this one. 35 Ill. Adm. Code 101.302(h).
- 2. The Administrative Record in this matter consists of 836 pages. The Illinois EPA has also prepared electronic copies of the Administrative Record on computer disks. Petitioner's counsel has informed this counsel that he does not object to receiving his copy in electronic format.
- 3. Due to the length of the Administrative Record in this matter and that electronic copies can provide easier access to the documents and pages within the Record, the Illinois EPA

requests that it be required to file only the original and one paper copy of the Administrative Record along with an electronic copy on computer disk.

Respectfully submitted,

William D. Ingersoll

Special Assistant Attorney General

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276 (217) 782-5544

Dated: April 8, 2011

DRIGINAL

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

DICK'S SUPER SERVICE,	CLERK'S OFFICE APR 1:1 2011
Petitioner,	STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board
v.	PCB No. 11-63 (UST Appeal)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,	
Respondent.)

ADMINISTRATIVE RECORD

The ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY herewith files its ADMINISTRATIVE RECORD in the above matter consisting of 836 pages. An index of the exhibits with document date and record page number is attached for reference.

Respectfully submitted,

William D. Ingersoll

Special Assistant Attorney General

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276 (217) 782-5544

Dated: April 8, 2011

ADMINISTRATIVE RECORD DICK'S SUPER SERVICE v. Illinois EPA, PCB 11-63

Ex. No.	Item Date	Page Number
1	07/20/1998	1
2	07/17/1998	2
3	07/24/1998	3
4	08/31/1998	5
5	09/15/1998	48
6	09/15/1998	50
7	11/09/1998	54
8	12/22/1998	55
9	01/13/1999	59
10	02/09/1999	103
11	03/10/1999	105
12	04/12/1999	177
13	10/05/2000	181
14	01/24/2001	198
15	01/29/2001	199
16	02/05/2001	204
17	03/26/2001	205
18	05/21/2001	325
19	05/30/2001	329
20	10/03/2001	333
21	02/07/2002	427
22	02/08/2002	431
23	02/11/2002	439
24	07/10/2002	467
25	07/11/2002	470
26	03/18/2004	477
27	07/06/2004	589
28	07/08/2004	596
29	08/18/2008	601
30	12/08/2008	737
31	12/16/2008	739
32	10/21/2010	746
33	02/04/2011	821
34	02/17/2011	833

PROOF OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I did on the 8th day of April 2011, caused to be delivered by U.S.

Mail the Notice of Filing, Motion to File Reduced Number of Administrative Record Copies and

Administrative Record) of the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency.

To: John Therriault, Clerk
Pollution Control Board
James R. Thompson Center
100 West Randolph St., Suite 11-500
Chicago, Illinois 60601
(Original and 9 paper copies of pleadings;
Original and 1paper copy,plus 1 electronic copy of Administrative Record)

Robert M. Riffle Elias, Meginnes, Riffle & Seghetti, P.C. 416 Main St., Suite 1400 Peoria, Illinois 61602 (Pleadings plus 1 electronic copy of Administrative Record) Hearing Officer Carol Webb Pollution Control Board 1021 N. Grand Ave. East Springfield, Illinois 62702 (Pleadings plus 1 electronic copy of Administrative Record)

William D. Ingersoll

Special Assistant Attorney General

William & Inglisoff